
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006588-2024 

Contract

Cancer Vaccines Launch Pad

NHS England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-006588
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040e7a  
Published 29 February 2024, 4:58pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England

1st Floor, Quarry House, Quarry Hill

Leeds

LS2 7UE

Email

england.commercialqueries@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006588-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006588-2024
mailto:england.commercialqueries@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

Buyer's address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.england.nhs.uk//
https://www.england.nhs.uk//


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Cancer Vaccines Launch Pad

Reference number

C214662

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The CVLP is a strategic priority and collaboration between NHS England, the Department
of Health and Social Care (DHSC), the Office for Life Sciences (OLS), the National
Institute of Health Research (NIHR) and Genomics England (GEL), with the aim to
facilitate access to personalised cancer vaccine research trials. The project was jointly
announced in July 2023 with the Secretary of State and in partnership with the Prime
Minister. See link
(https://www.gov.uk/government/news/major-agreement-to-deliver-new-cancer-vaccine-tri
als#:~:text=It%20will%20work%20by%20creating,become%20part%20of%20standard%2
0care)

Through the CVLP platform, cancer patients from across a network of up to 140 NHS
cancer care providers will be asked to consent to be put forward for clinical trials. Their
surplus tissue samples, obtained through standard of care pathways, will be used to
assess their eligibility. The detail of any available trials will be shared with the participant
and their treating clinical team to see if the patient wishes to take part, and if so, the
patient will travel to the nearest trial site to access the clinical trial.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

https://www.gov.uk/government/news/major-agreement-to-deliver-new-cancer-vaccine-trials#:~:text=It%20will%20work%20by%20creating,become%20part%20of%20standard%20care
https://www.gov.uk/government/news/major-agreement-to-deliver-new-cancer-vaccine-trials#:~:text=It%20will%20work%20by%20creating,become%20part%20of%20standard%20care
https://www.gov.uk/government/news/major-agreement-to-deliver-new-cancer-vaccine-trials#:~:text=It%20will%20work%20by%20creating,become%20part%20of%20standard%20care


Page 4 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £1,397,952

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The CVLP is a feasibility study, facilitating access to personalised treatment cancer trials,
for example cancer vaccines. Patients will be identified across a network of up to 140
NHS cancer care providers. Patients in the CVLP will be asked to consent for analysis of
their tumour material, peripheral blood (if trial requires), and clinical data to establish
whether they might be suitable for current or future cancer vaccine trials. The detail of any
available trials will be shared with the participant and their treating clinical team, to see if
they would consider taking part in the trial(s) for which they are eligible.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-031301

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHAMPTON

University of Southampton, University Road, Highfield, Southampton

Southampton

SO17 1BJ

/Notice/031301-2023


Page 6 to 7

Email

wiep@soton.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

RC000668

Internet address

http://www.southampton.ac.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,397,952

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,397,952

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court and Court of Appeal of England and Wales

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

mailto:wiep@soton.ac.uk
http://www.southampton.ac.uk


Page 7 to 7

Email

InternationalRelationsJudicialOffice@judiciary.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court and Court of Appeal of England and Wales

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

InternationalRelationsJudicialOffice@judiciary.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:InternationalRelationsJudicialOffice@judiciary.uk
https://www.judiciary.uk/
mailto:InternationalRelationsJudicialOffice@judiciary.uk
https://www.judiciary.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2026-02-23T21:20:10+0000
	TCPDF




